### RECORDAT

100948236

01-26-1999

- PATENTS ONLY

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Washington, DC 20231 ATTN: Box Assignments

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of Conveying Party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XY No LISCO, INC. A Delaware Corporation 601 S. Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 200 Tampa, Florida 33602, U.S.A.

- 2. Name and Addess of Receiving Party(ies): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XY No Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc.
  425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901
  Chicopee, Massachusetts 01021-0901, U.S.A.
- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date (of duly authorized officer): December 9, 1998 <u>XX</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other
- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

#### SEE ATTACHED "SCHEDULE A"

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Diane F. Covello, Division Patent & Trademark Counsel Spalding Sports Worldwide, 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901, Chicopee, MA 01021-0901

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: FOUR (@ \$40.00 each)

7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) (11/10/98) ...... \$ 160.00

8. Please charge Deposit Account No. <u>17-0150</u> . (Attached is a duplicate of this Recordation Form	n Cover Sheet
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ISCO,
9. Statement and signature - To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	g information
	1701
Diane F. Covello, Reg. No. 34,164 Juane 7. Covello 1-1	8-29
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	5 00000 160. 00
Total No. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <b>THREE</b>	16 16
DFC/db	
	26/1995 FC:581
ee: SSW Dep. Acct	
PA	Tēn₽
REEL: 9703	FRAME: 0612

Assignment From Lisco, Inc. to Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc. Date: December 9, 1998

# SCHEDULE A

# **UNITED STATES PATENTS**

<u>Patent No.</u>	Date of Issue	Title of Invention
5,368,304	Nov. 29, 1994	LOW SPIN GOLF BALL
5,580,057	Dec. 03, 1996	LOW SPIN GOLF BALL
5,733,207	Mar. 31, 1998	LOW SPIN GOLF BALL
5,820,489	Oct. 13, 1998	LOW SPIN GOLF BALL

PATENT REEL: 9703 FRAME: 0613

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS**

In consideration of the sum of one dollar \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, LISCO, INC, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to SPALDING SPCRTS WORLDWIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901, Chicopee, Massachusetts 01021-0901, U.S.A. ("Assignee") its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Letters Patent of the United States and applications for Letters Patent of the United States 1 sted in Schedule A, attached hereto, and the inventions covered by and disclosed in said Letters Patent of the United States and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, all original, reissued, and reexamination patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations hereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents or applications, and rights to apply for and obtain any patents therefor in other countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of this I lay of Lay of Lay of 1998.

LISCO, INC. ht K. Raikes

Title: Secretary

State of Massachusetts

County of Hampden

) SS: Chicopee

On this <u>9th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1998, before me personally appeared <u>Robert K. Adikes</u>, who executed the foregoing Assignment.

My Commissioner Expires: June 21, 2003-

PATENT REEL: 9703 FRAME: 0614

**RECORDED: 01/25/1999**